

Annual Procurement Plan for the year of 2019-2020

Format - A

Machineries & Equipment BDP						
SL No.	Description	Quantity	Estimated Unit Price (Tk.)	Estimate Total Price (Tk.)	Procurement Method	Comments
1	Air compressor (Oil Free)	1 Unit	As per market price		OTM	
2	ETP Plant	4 Unit	As per market price		OTM	
3	Digital balance (100 kg capacity)	50 Pcs	As per market price		OTM	
4	Autometic ghee packing machine 1500 tin/ hr	1 Unit	As per market price		OTM	
5	Milk reception dock with can washer machine	2 Unit	As per market price		OTM	
6	Labang Machine	4 Unit	As per market price		OTM	
7	Fire Exting Guisher	1 Job	1000000.00	1000000.00	OTM	
8	Digital Photocopy Machine	1 Unit	120000.00	120000.00	DPM / RFQ	
9	Centrifuge machine (Gerber)	10 Unit	1000000.00	10000000.00	OTM	

Machineries & Equipment DDP						
SL No.	Description	Quantity	Estimated Unit Price (Tk.)	Estimate Total Price (Tk.)	Procurement Method	Comments
1	Date printing machine	5 Unit	1000000.00	5000000.00	OTM	
2	Make up fluid (Date printing machine)	50 Pcs.	830.00	41500.00	DPM/RFQ	
3	Cleaning solution (Date printing machine)	200 Pcs.	1220.00	244000.00	DPM/RFQ	
4	Teflon tape	1000 Pcs.	448.00	448000.00	DPM/RFQ	
5	Air compressure (Scruce type)	1 Unit	As per market price			
6	On line UPS	1 Unit	As per market price		OTM	

Machineries & Equipment DDP						
SL No.	Description	Quantity	Estimated Unit Price (Tk.)	Estimate Total Price (Tk.)	Procurement Method	Comments
1	Filing machine 2Head	2 Unit	As per market price		OTM	
2	CCTV	30 Unit	As per market price		OTM	

Machineries & Equipment DDP						
SL No.	Description	Quantity	Estimated Unit Price (Tk.)	Estimate Total Price (Tk.)	Procurement Method	Comments
1	Shrink wrap for Manchine	1 Unit	As per market price		OTM	

Cattle feed plant						
SL No.	Description	Quantity (M. Ton)	Estimated Unit Price (Tk./Ton)	Estimate Total Price (Tk.)	Procurement Method	Comments
1	Maize	1899 M.Ton	21900.00	41588100.00	OTM	
2	De-Olied Rice Bran	2700 M.Ton	20000.00	54000000.00	OTM	
3	Soya Bean Cake	240 M.Ton	42260.00	10142400.00	OTM	
4	Wheat Bran	120 M.Ton	40000.00	4800000.00	OTM	
5	Rape seed cake	600 M.Ton	29300.00	17580000.00	OTM	
6	Di-calcium Phosphate	42 M.Ton	48000.00	2016000.00	OTM	
7	Lime Stone	150 M.Ton	9000.00	1350000.00	OTM	
8	Vitamin Miceral Premix	3 M.Ton	30000.00	90000.00	OTM	
9	Molasses	180 M.Ton	20000.00	3600000.00	OTM	
10	Mold inhibitor / Toxin binder	3 M.Ton	200000.00	600000.00	OTM	
11	Sodium bi Carbonate	3 M.Ton	50000.00	150000.00	OTM	

*For*  
30/07/19

*[Signature]*